
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO.1
 

DATE OF ISSUANCE: September 12,2005 

PRO..IECT: Joe Mack Campbell Youth Ball Field Complex 

OWNER: City of Jonesboro - Parks and Recreation 
1212 S. Church Street 
Jonesboro, Arkansas 72401 

COMPANY: RSA, Inc. d/b/a NRS Consulting Engineers 
1220 Stone Street 
Jonesboro, Arkansas 72401 

The AGREEMENT made, entered into and executed on the 1st day of November 2004, by and 
between the Owner and the Company listed above is hereby amended as follows: 

SECTION II - CHARACTER AND EXTENT OF SERVICES 

DESIGN PHASE 

Insert 

7a. Revise the detailed construction drawings and bid documents for two (2) 175-foot ball 
fields with irrigation, lighting, fencing, bleachers, and sidewalks. 

7b. Re-advertise the Project for bid. 

7c. Conduct bid letting for the revised project at the Owner's choice of locations, review bids 
received, and make recommendation to the Owner concerning the award of the 
contracts. 

CONSTRUCTION PHASE 

Delete 

1. Provide resident inspection, as necessary, during the time of construction. 

SECTION V - BASIS OF COMPENSATION 

Revise first sentence to read: 

For and in consideration of the services to be rendered by the Company, the Owner shall pay 
the Company the original lump sum of $42,500.00 plus an additional $5,117.50 for a lump sum 
total of $47,617.50. 



, .
 -..' 

IN TESTIMONY OF WHICH this instrument has been executed on behalf of the above 
named Company and has been executed on behalf of the Owner on the Date of Issuance first 
above written. 

CITY OF JONESBORO 
Owner 

BY _ 

ATTEST _ 
(Seal) 

RSA. INC. d/b/a NRS Consulting Engineers 
Company 

BY ~stli~ 
Principal 

(Seal) 


