
300 S. Church Street
Jonesboro, AR 72401City of Jonesboro

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1RES-05:410 Name: Change order with NRS Engineers for Joe Mack
Campbell baseball park

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:8/12/2005 Public Services Council Committee

On agenda: Final action: 9/20/2005

Title: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO ADOPT A CHANGE ORDER
WITH NRS CONSULTING ENGINEERS FOR THE COMPLETION OF JOE MACK CAMPBELL
BASEBALL PARK

Sponsors:

Indexes: Contract

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Change Order No. 1

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

PassedCity Council9/20/2005 1 Pass

Recommended to CouncilPublic Services Council
Committee

8/12/2005 1 Pass

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO ADOPT A CHANGE ORDER WITH
NRS CONSULTING ENGINEERS FOR THE COMPLETION OF JOE MACK CAMPBELL BASEBALL
PARK
WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro has contracted with NRS Consulting Engineers for the design and
construction supervision of Joe Mack Campbell Park baseball fields;

WHEREAS, the original fee for services provided by NRS Consulting Engineers was $42,500.00;

WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro has made some changes to the design of the Joe Mack Campbell Park
Fields.

WHEREAS, NRS Consulting Engineers is requesting an additional $5,117.50 for additional design work. The
new lump sum for the work shall be $47,617.50;

WHEREAS, funds for the engineering and construction supervision shall come from line item 00-000-0500-18
“Baseball Field Donations”.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO,
ARKANSAS:

SECTION 1: That the City of Jonesboro shall approve a change order to the contract with NRS Consulting
Engineers to add $5,177.50 to NRS Consulting Engineers’ fee to design and complete Joe Mack Campbell Park
Baseball Complex.

SECTION 2: The Mayor, Doug Formon and City Clerk, Donna Jackson are hereby authorized by the City
Council for the City of Jonesboro to execute all documents necessary to effectuate this agreement.

City of Jonesboro Printed on 7/26/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: RES-05:410, Version: 1

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 20th Day of September, 2005.

City of Jonesboro Printed on 7/26/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

